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PARTICIPATION TO THE INAUGURATION OF THE MODERNIZED NEAP TRAINING
FACILITY IN BAGUIO TEACHERS CAMP (NEAP-BTC)
AND NEAP TRANSFORMATION LAUNCH

To:  Assistant Regional Director
Regional Office Functional Division Chiefs
Schools Division Superintendents
All Others Concerned

1. In view of the conducted coordination meeting for the conduct of the
Inauguration of the Modernized NEAP Training Facility in Baguio and NEAP
Transformation Launch on June 09-10, 2022 at NEAP Baguio Training Center,
Teachers’ Camp, Baguio City, this Office requires the attendance of the attached list
of participants and technical working committees (Enclosure 1).

2. In this connection, committee chairs shall be coordinating with their
respective members regarding pre-activity preparations to transpire from June 6 to
8, 2022 and post-activity arrangements on June 11, 2022.

3. Anent, TWGs shall be credited service credit (teachers)/ compensatory-time-
off (non-teaching/ teaching related) per CSC and DBM Joint Circular No. 2, s. 2015
for pre/post-activity preparations, cleanup and hauling in excess of the eight-hour
working period and/ or Saturday activities.

4. Expenses incurred shall be charged against the NEAP Launch Fund
downloaded in the Regional Office subject to the existing accounting and auditing
rules and regulations.

S. For any inquiry, please contact the National Educators Academy of the
Philippines — CAR through Ms. Jennifer P. Ande at 09288137378.

6. Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum
are desired.

ESTELA P. LEON - CARINO EdD, CESO III
Director IV /Regional Director

NEAPR/IPA/IbI
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ENCLOSURE 2. LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
EXECOM (16)

SECRETARY LEONOR MAGTOLIS-BRIONES

ATTY. NEPOMUCENO MALALUAN
DIOSDADO M. SAN ANTONIO
ALMA RUBY C. TORIO

G.H. S. AMBAT

WILFREDO E. CABRAL

ANNALYN M. SEVILLA

RAMON FIEL G. ABCEDE

ALAIN DEL B. PASCUA

ATTY. SALVADOR C. MALANA Il
ATTY. JOSEPHINE G. MARIBOJOC
ATTY. ALBERO T. ESCOBARTE
TONISITO M.C. UMALL, ESQ.
ATTY. REVSEE A. ESCOBEDO
MALCOLM S. GARMA (OIC)

JUAN VALERIANO C. RESPICIO IV

REGIONAL DIRECTORS (16)

17.
18.
19.

TOLENTINO G. AQUINO
BENJAMIN D. PARAGAS
MAY B. ECLAR

20. FRANCIS CESAR B. BRINGAS
21.  NICOLAST. CAPULONG

22. GILBERT T. SADSAD

23. RAMIRB. UYTICO

24.  DR. SALUSTIANOT. JIMENEZ
25. EVELYNR.FETALVERO

26. RUTHL.FUENTES

27.  DR.ARTURO B. BAYOCOT

28. ALLAN G. FARNAZO

29. CARLITOD.ROCAFORT

30. MA. GEMMA M. LEDESMA

31. ESTELAL.CARINO

32.  WILFREDO CABRAL (REP)
DEPED CO DIRECTORS (12)

33. BLD-LEILAP. AREOLA (GOING)
34. BCD-JOCELYN D.R. ANDAYA
35. DRRMS-RONILDAR.CO

36. TECS-RUNVIV. MANGUERRA
37. IPSEO - MARIA LOURIE VICTOR
38. BLR-ARIZ DELSON ACAY D. CAWILAN
39. BEA-NELIA V. BENITO (GOING)
40. BLSS-LOPE B. SANTOS il

41. LCCS- ENRICO R. MENDOZA
42. PAS-JUNE ARVIN C. GUDOY
43. BAE - MARILLETTE ALMAYDA
44.  EPS - EDEL B. CARAG

HRDD CHIEF (16)

45.  DINAH C. BONAO

46. JERRY B. SARIO JR.

47.  WILLIAM G. BACANI

48. LUZE. OSMENA

49,

FLORINDA B. DIMANSANA

50. SANCHA M. NACION

51.  SUSAN SEVERINO

52. MISAEL G. BORGONIA

53. MERCEDES SARMIENTO

54. ROMEO M. DALIGDIG

55. RAYMUND S. ANTOLO

56. DANILO CANDA

57.  MERVIEY. SEBLOS

58.  VIOLETA C. NUNEZ

59. JENNIFER P. ANDE

60. OIC-NCRHRDD

GUESTS

61. MAYOR BENJAMIN B. MAGALONG
NEAP FORMER DIRECTORS:

62. LORNA DIG-DINO

63. MA.LOURDES PANTOJA

64. ERIC HABIJAN

65. ORFELINA TUY

66. FEHIDALGO

NEAP PMT

67. ANNA MARIE B. SAN DIEGO

68. ANNA MARIA PATRICIA V. SANTOS
69. JOANNA MARIE T. MARASIGAN
70.  MA. CARMILA B. CLAVE

71.  MATHEW M. BOFETE

72. RIZZA A.PEREYRA

73.  MILDREN E. PANOL

74.  RICHIE CARLA A. VESAGAS

75.  ALVIN B. FULGENCIO

76.  JAYSON A. PENAFIEL

77.  MANUELITO L. SANTOS

78. PIOD. ALCANTARA

79.  VINCENT R. DARIO

80. HAROLD S. RODRIGUEZ

81.  1AN CHRISTOPHER M. CRUZ

82. PAUL A. LAURENCIANO

83. CLEO MAY M. DELA CRUZ

84. JOY S.BASILIO

85. LORRIANNE ARYENZ V. VALDECANTOS
86. MA. ALLANA ABBIEGAIL SARANZA
87. DIRECTOR JOHN ARNOLD S. SIENA
88. EDWARD GARCIA

89. ROY P.BENSON

90. ERICT. SARMIENTO

91.  MILLIE JANE T. FUDOLIG

92. CAROLINE ANNE C. MIRANDA

93. JOJETT. GABRIEL

94. ANGELO E. BEDANA

95. JESSICAKRISTEL C. ABELEDA
96. MA.CECILIA S. FERRAZ



150. MR. GUILLERMO CRUZ, JR.

NEAP CO PERSONNEL 151. DR.ALLAN M. CANONIGO
97. ALELID. BRIONES 152. MRS. JUBY A. CANONIGO
98. JERSON R. CAPUYAN 153. DR.JENNIE V. JOCSON
99. SAMSON V.EDILLO 154. DR.MARILYN U. BALAGTAS
100. JHOANNA C. JAVIER 155. MS. PATRICIA A. SANTOS
101. DUSTIN TROY R. JOSON 156. MS. IZELLA LAMPOS
102. FLEURA KARINA C. LORENZO 157. MR. EDUARDO SOLIMAN
103. ADISON C. LOZANO 158. MR. GERSON ABESAMIS
104. DANIEL A. MABINI 159. MS. ADELAIDE ELPIDAMA
105. CRISTINA A. MONSANTO 160. MS. CARLEEN VELEZ
106. ABDUL HAIY A. SALI 161. MS. CHERYLLE CATACUTAN
107. GUILLERMO NIKUS A. TELAN 162. YUMIKO YAMAKAWA
108. DANISE M. TIONGSON 163. MR. WADEL CABRERA
109. FLORENTINO L. VARRON 164. MS. LAKAMBINI M. BRITO
110. ARIEL C. DAGAR 165. MS. CAMILLE A. ADRIANO
111.  MA. NIDA C. CARAMAT 166. MR. MICHAEL A. ANDAYA
112.  SARAH JANE C. ATIENZA 167. MS. SACHIKO KATACKA
113.  MARIA ELENA B. DEACOSTA 168. MS. MINE HEART B. TANTOY
114.  JANN ERICKR. IBANEZ 169. MS. DEZZA C. SASDAL
115. LEE S. MACALISANG 170. MS. SYLVIA GARDE
116. GERALD T. MAGNO 171. MS. VICTORIATINIO
117. CHED ALLEN S. MARTINEZ 172. MS. GEORGINA HARLEY-CAVANOUGH
118. CLEOFE V. OCAMPO 173. MS. MARIECAR FERNANDO
119.  ANA DOMINIQUE G. SANTOS 174. MS. ESTER ROXAS
120. ROBERT JOHN M. SANTOS 175. DR.EDIZON A. FERMIN
121. LORENZO MIGUEL O. VICTOR 176. MR. CARLO JIMENO
122. EDMER CONSTANTINO 177. MR.PAOLO JOSEF L. BLANDO
123. MARKALVIN M. CRUZ 178. MS. ADELINA VELASCO
124. CLODIN ALBERT B. PAITON 179. MS. MONICA ANG-TAN
125. MOULLER M. LUMAGNE
126. CAMILLE |. BOLOS SCHOLARS AND RESPECTIVE SCHOOL HEADS
127. MARY ANN T. DELAVIN 180. MEDARLO V. DE LEON
128. MYRA U. DEL MONTE 181. RUELA L. BARCELONA
129. SUSAN F. DELA MERCED 182. ROSA MYRAT. FRANCO
130. VIEN JOSEPH V. FRIVALDO 183. HERMINIO VICTOR R. VADEROMO il
131. AEMAN A. LLANTADA 184. ANTONIO SAAB
132. ALICIA B. GESITE 185. ANN CATHERINE CABEGUIN
133. ANABELLE A. LAQUI 186. REYNANTE CALIGUIRAN
134. JOHN CHRISTOPHER A LORENZO 187. JONALYN D. CALLUENG
135. PATRICK JOSEPH C. PAREL 188. JENZEN RUBI
136. JOSE G.RIVERA 189. BOBY ROSE R. RICAFORTE
137. JOELIAN P. RUBIO 190. EDDIE VILLAFLORES
138. ANA-SOL B. REYES 191. REY DALUMPINES
139. LOURDES U. ARGUELLES 192. JEFFREY C. VILLAROSA
140.  YUSIN KIM 193. SHEILA AMOR PAJO

194. ANTHONY MANISIN
LEARNING SERVICE PROVIDERS 195. MIRRIAN GLADYS GOMAYAT
141. MS. INA AQUINO 196. MAURINE C. CASTANO
142. MS. ARMIDA ELAINE TRINOS 197. SH OF DR. CECILIO PUTONG NHS
143. MS. JOANNE ASTILLA 198. CRIPIN A. SOLIVEN JR.
144. MR. ALLAN RAMOS 199. DOLORES L. CARREON
145. MR. GIAN MARCELINO 200. ROMMEL MAR DE GUZMAN
146. MR. URIEL BARUT 201. JOSE ROMEL ARAMIL

147. MS. ADELINA VELASCO 202. ELSIE T.BARRIOS
148. MS. ETHEL JOAN ATIENZA ’
149. MS. JESSIE YAMSON




203.

CHERRY ANN F. DEL MUNDO

REGIONAL TWGS OVERALL CHAIR/ CONSULTANT
ESTELA P. LEON-CARINO EDD, CESO il
DIRECTOR IV/ REGIONAL DIRECTOR

204. JOSILYN S. SOLANA

205. RICHIE BLASABAS

206. ALEJANDRO G. IBANEZ

207. ALEJANDRO C. ROQUE

208. TERESITAU. BAGO

209. RODELYN MALLILIM SY

210. REGINA M. ROQUE

211.  LAARNI NGO ENRIQUEZ

212.  VENUS D. BAJAO

213.  MARK JOSEPH SERAFICA ARIOLA

NEWLY-HIRED NEAP PERSONNEL (42)
214.KATHLEEN MAY BAUTISTA
215.ABIGAIL CABILIN

216.MARC MELONY CAVINTA
217.SALBINA A. MACARUBBO
218.ISIDRA L. NICOLAS
219.CAMILLE T. UY

220.JOHN CARLO MAGTOTO
221.MARK ANTHONY R. MALONZO
222.ALVIN P. METRILLO
223.JOSEPH DAMIAN
224.ROBERT TRAJANO
225.ANGELES CASABUENA
226.JUNJUN PABILLO

227 PARALUMAN M. TORREGOZA
228.JEREMY ATAD

229.KRISTINE EBUENGA
230.ROLLY BEN M. MADERA
231.LILIBETH G. SANCHEZ
232.ROSEMARIE GIRADO
233.FERDINAND ALBA

234.DINA SUPERABLE
235.MICHAEL PARADO
236.PHILOMILA M. VILLAGRACIA
237.ELVIE A. CASERA
238.LEBERT B. YANA

239.NINO LABININAY
240.MONELA MAY GALOS
241.JEOFFREY L. BERNABE
242.MAUREEN AVA B. ACUNA
243.HANNAH CAMILLE N. MANLOD
244 DAVE C. PRODIGO
245.MARICEL B. DIGNADICE
246.JYZYLL G. CANTOS

247 ROY RELE

248.ELMER AUGUSTUS CONDE
249.JESSA MAE PRISCO
250.MELVIN WILLY ROQUE
251.JENNIFER MEDINA
252.JEROL DE LIRA

PROTOCOL OFFICERS/ USHERS & USHERRETES

253.

254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.

270.
271.
272.
273.
274,
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.
201.
292.
293.
294.
295.
296.
297.

FLORANTE E. VERGARA
ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR
GEORGINA DUCAYSO
VIRGINIA A. BATAN

LUCIO ALAWAS
BENEDICTA B. GAMATERO
CARMEL F. MERIS
FEDERICO P. MARTIN
CHRISTOPHER C. BENIGNO
FELICIANO L. AGSAQAY, JR.
RIZALYN GUZNIAN
GLORIA B. BUYA-AO

PIO D. ECUAN

SAMUEL T. EGSAEN, JR.
JERRY C. YMSON
BENEDICTA B. GAMATERO
JONALYN AMBRONA
BRYAN HIDALGO

ROSE MELODY FLORES
ESTER GALLOTAN

DANIEL PEREDO

JULIET SANNAD

NORA DALAPNAS

MARINA TABANGCURA
LOIDA MANGANGEY

MARY JANE MALIHOD
LOLITA MANZANO
JAYREROSE GUEVARRA
SANTIAGO BUGTONG
SAMMY BAB-ANGA
WHITNEY DAWAYEN
JOSEPH ESTIGOY

ALADIN DOBINTO
DELAROSA DELMAS
MARCELINO BALDO
NORBERT LARTEC
EMERSON HADSAN
VIRGINIA SALILOAN

AIDA PE

CONSTANCIA JANE ABODILES
KAREN BOSAING

SONIA DUPAGAN

JERRY ESNARA

LUIS IGUALDO

BRIGETTE GALONG
BRENDA CARINO

ROSIE BEEL MARZO



PLANNING & COORDINATION
298. JENNIFER P. ANDE

299. LAUREEN B. LIKIGAN
300. EDRALYN C. GANGA
301. JANETTE O. PAYANG
302. ARIANE L. BINALIW
303. ALEXVEE BUGNAY

INVITATIONS

304. ETHIELYNE. TAQUED

305. NOVERKEITHLEY S. MENTE
306. ROSE MELODY FLORES;
307. MARJORIE VALDEZ;

308. ELVIRAM.CUDLI;

309. OLIVER BALAGEO

ATTENDANCE, CERTIFICATES, CA
310. SASHA JOSEPH L. DAGANGS;
311, MAKSIM A. BOTILAS

312.  ERNIELY D. GODOY

313.  MARGIE GARDINGAN;

314,  EMMANUELA GABOL;

315.  CONCHITA BALURA;

316.  ALICE BODONG

STAGE SETUP, DESIGN & DECORATION
317. CLEMENTE D. BANDAO

318. LEOAQUINO

319.  ANNIE ROSE CAYASEN;

320. WARLY E. KINDIAWAN;

321.  WINNIE N. JOSE;

HALL PREPARATION, HEALTH & SANITATION
322. EDGARH. MADLA-ING

323. ROLLEN B. GUIVAC

324. DR. ANGELINE CALATAN,;

325. DIANE JOAQUIN;

326. MAY CLAIRE JIMENEZ;

327. CHRISTOPHER HADSAN;

328. JOSEPH BANARES;

329.  JOANNE BUMANGHAT

PUBLICITY & DOCUMENTATION
330. CYRILLE GAYE B. MIRANDA
331. KAYE SHAIRA B. DIZON
332. ELIZABETH C. KIAL

333.  WARLY E. KINDIAWAN

EXTERNAL PREPARATIONS/ TARPAULIN OF SCENIC
SIGHTS

334. ROSITA C. AGNASI;

335. MAKSIM A. BOTILAS

336. ENGR. CHRISTOPHER HADSAN

337. SYLVESTER S. TASING

338. JESTER SETCH B. CALIXTO

339. EDUARD C. GIACAO

340. VINCENT SANGCAAN
341. KEMERY RIZALDO

342. ROGEL ESTIGOY

343. SALVADOR CAYAMBAS
344. ELIZABETH KIAL

345. MANILYN BOTILAS

346. DUMAS ABAN

347. JEREMY KERMIT PADILLA
348. CLETO SIMON

349. ANDREW BACBAC

350. ANTHONY BAGANO

TOKENS & SOUVENIRS

351. SEBASTIAN G. TAYABAN
352. CRISTY L. PAQUIT

353. MARIANE WANSON

354. FREMALYN PACLOS
355. ROGELIA RIQUE

356. SHARMAINE GAWIDAN

BILLETING/ ROOMING

357. AIDAL. PAYANG

358. FLORENCE E. BALICTAN
359. MANILYN D. BOTILAS
360. JANELLE DOGAO

FOOD PREPARATIONS

361. RUSHEL A. MINONG
362. JEFFERSON A. VILLENA
363. GLADYS ANN BALDO
364. CHRISTOPHER SAGUN
365. JONATHAN PANCHO
366. JARED YDIO

367. JANERITO

368. DARCY POLOC

369. STEPHANIE NAVARRO
370. AN REY MAGSANO

* ANDREW BACBAC

SDO BAGUIO TVL TEACHERS:
371. JULIA SAMDAO

372. JAYVEE LEE

373. GRACE CUYAHON

374. MARY ANN DAJUCON
375. IRISH BANGANAN

SDO BENGUET TEACHERS:

376. WINSTON C. ABDON

377. HELEN CLAREE C. FARODEN
378. MARIVIC COSALAN

379. JENNELYN L. BAGUILET

380. JULIET BASUIT



ICT TECH SUPPORT

381.
382.
383.
384.
385.
386.

387.
388.

PARKING, PEACE & ORDER AND TRANSPORTATION

*

389.
390.
391.
392,
393.
394.

JUMAR B. YAGO-AN

VANDOLPH B. FLORA

GLENN PAPA;

RAFFY CALAWA,

MELANDRO PAYANG;

MARTY DEION ESTACIO;

WARLY KINDIAWAN;

RANDOLPH FLYN DACULOG;
NARCISA MAGNO (NEAP BAGUIQ)

MAKSIM A. BOTILAS

ROMULO B. BASA

JOSE LORENZO COBARRUBIAS
ERIC MARVIN URMAZA

MARVIN JOHN FLORES
JOHANN JOSHUA DUMO
DWAYNE RYLAND COLAS

RO DRIVERS

LOGISTICS

395.
396.

397.
398.
399.
400.
401.
402.

ATTY. EDWARD C. MAGALGALIT JR.
MARITESS A. CALICA

RANDOLPH FLYN DACULOG;
DAISY ESWAT

MARY CRIS SOTELO

LETICIA RAMOS

EDRALYN C. GANGA

ARCHIE BALUYO

MATHEMAR MONTES

403-405. NEAP BAGUIO STAFF (3 PAX)

406-410. OSEC SECRETARIAT (5 PAX)

411-441. CAR PERFORMERS (30 PAX)

442-446. LOCAL MEDIA (5 PAX)

447-450. LGU Baguio City (4 PAX)

451-506. Central Office/ Guests/ SDO Drivers (56 pax)

HOGUP RITUAL
507.Jose Namingit
508.Julian <anglib
509.Robert Kimmayong
510.Florentina Dulnuan
511.Angela Kimayong
512.Esther Liwayan
513.Alberto Cumahling
514.1an Lunag
515.Walter Dumaguing
516.Anthony Gallangi
517.Joel Lagmay
518.Julian Manglib
519.Herminia Hoggang
520.Jacqueline Lunag
521.Julius Eheng

INTERIOR DECORATION
522.Donna Marie Cuanso
523.Joshua Lida

524 .Philip Mostales
525.0riand Dela Cruz
526.Mikee Irish Valdez
527 Vera Elaine Austodillo

FOOD PREPARATION
528.Clarice Literato
529.Brenda Casugay
530.Justin Balangen
531.Nathan Martin
532.Ryan Hoggang
533.Carlo Salango
534.Flechter Wakit
535.Alvin Buyagan
536.Deo Asistio
537.Willy Vallejo
538.Dexter Mariano
539.Robert Javier
540.Leo Gacad
541.Jemuel Bernardo
542 Erik Jatulan
543.Jaynan Cuevas
544 .Jane Gorospe
545. Anne Putiyon
546, Tristan Boado
547 .Jarred Ydio
548.Jemiahma Rito




